PRESIDENTIAL COMM. NO. 4-185
FSM CONGRESS
Public Law No. 4 - 4 2

FOURTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

THIRD REGULAR SESSION, 1986

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 4-241, C.D.1, C.D.2

AN ACT

To authorize the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to enter into an agreement with the University of Hawaii, obligating the Federated States of Micronesia to provide, for each fiscal year commencing 1986 through 1995, up to \$100,000 of indemnification to the University for medical malpractice claims arising from the conduct of employees and students of the proposed Medical Officer Training School; to authorize an appropriation therefor; and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

- 1 Section 1. Grant of authority. The President is hereby authorized
- 2 to enter into an agreement with the University of Hawaii, obligating the
- 3 Federated States of Micronesia to provide, for each fiscal year
- 4 commencing 1986 through 1995, up to \$100,000 of indemnification to the
- 5 University for medical malpractice claims arising from the conduct of
- 6 employees and students of the proposed Medical Officer Training School.
- 7 The agreement shall include such conditions for indemnification as the
- 8 President deems are necessary to protect the interests of the Federated
- 9 States of Micronesia.
- 10 Section 2. Authorization for an appropriation. The sum of
- 11 \$100,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby authorized
- 12 to be appropriated from the General Fund of the Federated States of
- 13 Micronesia for each fiscal year commencing 1986 through 1995, to
- 14 provide, in accordance with the provisions of section 1 of this act,
- 15 indemnification to the University of Hawaii for medical malpractice
- 16 claims arising from the conduct of employees and students of the
- 17 proposed Medical Officer Training School.

18

19

20

21

22

PRESIDENTIAL COMM. NO. 4-185
FSM CONGRESS

Public Law No. 4 - 42

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 4-241, C.D.1, C.D.2

-			
1	Section	3. Effective date.	This act shall become law upon
2	approval by t	he President of the	Federated States of Micronesia or
3	upon its becoming law without such approval.		
4			
. 5			July 22, 1986
6			•
7			Tosiwo/Nakayama
8			President Federated States of Micronesia
9			redetated blates of micronesia
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			